(22%) and Yarmouth Port (22%). 

One housing problem of immense concern is a housing cost burden, where a household spends 

over 30% of their income on housing costs, and severe housing cost burden, where over 50% of 

income is spent on housing costs. In Yarmouth, three thousand six hundred and fifty-three 

(3,653) or thirty-six (36%) of all households have some type of housing cost burden.  A sub-set 

of these have a severe housing cost burden: one thousand four hundred and five (1,405) 

households have a severe housing cost burden, representing fourteen percent (14%) of all 

Yarmouth households.    Again, more owners (2,684 owner households) experience a housing 

cost burden than renters (969 renter households).  As most housing problems are found in South